

29th September, 2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. NSE Code - VIPIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir.

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head – Legal

Encl.: As above

Fw: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Karan Gudhka

Fri 9/29/2023 11:20 AM

To:Karan Gudhka < karan.gudhka@vipbags.com>

1 attachments (1 MB)

ID18108.pdf;

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 4:00 AM

To: Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>; Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>; Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>; Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>; Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc: priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>; jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
28 Sep 2023	0041571	PUNAM KHANNAH	3446	2641191 - 2642940	1750	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

LETTER RECEIVED VIA EMAIL

Inward

From:

Jinal Medige <jinal.medige@linkintime.co.in>

Sent:

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 11:30 AM

To:

inward@linkintime.co.in

Cc:

Jayshree Manantra; jyoti.joshi@linkintime.co.in

Subject:

STOP

Attachments:

ScanneddocumentsDisplay (12).pdf

Dear Sir,

Company Name: VIP Industries Limited

Folio no.: 0041571

Kindly re- inward the attached documents only to marked stop reason "Lost By Holder"

Please handover on urgent basis.

Regards,

Regards,

Jinal Medige

Team Member - Investor Relation , Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2115) M: +91 9004355369 F: +91 22 49186060

E: jinal.medige@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in

116553

To. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400 083. Tel No: +91 22 49186000; Fax: +91 22 49186060

Subject. 1 Request for KYC Updation of VIP Industries Limited

Subject: 2 Request for Name Change Procedure in VIP Industries Limited

Subject, 3 Request for Replacement of VIP industries Limited



Dear Sir/Madam,

I. Punam Kapoor, the Shareholder of your company VIP Industries LIMITED of folio no 0041571 for no of share 1750, as I have not received of the new certificates of 1750 shares OR Lost of share

Please share the name change procedure in <u>VIP Industries Limited</u> that is name on the shares was PUNAM KHANNAH now after marriage PUNAM KAPOOR.

I am sending physical documents to LINK INTIME that is ISR-1, ISR-2, SH13, Pan Copy, Adhar copy,gazette and cancelled cheque for completion of kyc in my folio no 0041571

Kindly issue new shares certificates for VIP Industries LIMITED So we can process for demat of shares.

Regards

Name: Punam Kapoor

Folio no: Folio no: 0041571

Signature:

Date 20.07.2023

Place: Delhi

RECEIVED

2 9 AUG 2023

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.